10

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
RESOLUTION NO. 2007- 48’

INTRODUCED BY:

Councilor Ortiz
Councilor Trujillo

A RESOLUTION
AMENDING TABLE 79 OF THE CITY OF SANTA FE IMPACT FEES CAPITAL

IMPROVEMENTS PLAN REGARDING PLANNED PARK IMPROVEMENTS.

WHEREAS, on August 13, 2003, the governing body approved Resolution No. 2003-65
adopting the development impact fees capital improvements plan for the city of Santa Fe; and

WHEREAS, Table 79 of the capital improvements plan included planned park
improvements, 2002-2010, specifying both Neighborhood and Regional parks to be improved,;
and

WHEREAS, due to the identified need for additional development of neighborhood and
community parks throughout the city because of population growth.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
CITY OF SANTA FE that Table 79, page 82 of the Impact Fees Capital Improvements Plan is
amended to include the following list and estimated cost of “planned park improvements, 2002-
2010

¢ Pueblos del Sol Park, $146,000 (Neighborhood Park)



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24
25

* Maclovia Park, $99,500 (Neighborhood Park)
¢ Villa Serena Park, $79,500 (Neighborhood Park
¢ Franklin Miles Park, $6,000 (Regional Park)

¢ Frank Ortiz Park, $6,000 (Japanese Encampment Memorial)

PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED this l 3‘”&ay of Jcme/ , 2007.

“ppj Cona/

DAVID COSS, MAYOR
ATTEST:

Yotomcio ¢f 1) [)

T
ééLANDA VI%L, ClTy CLERK

APPROVED FORM:

RANK(. KATZ,LITY ATTORNEY

Jp/cmo/2007 res/capital improvements plan



