1	CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
2	RESOLUTION NO. 2007-48
3	INTRODUCED BY:
4	
5	Councilor Ortiz
6	Councilor Trujillo
7	
8	
9	
10	A RESOLUTION
11	AMENDING TABLE 79 OF THE CITY OF SANTA FE IMPACT FEES CAPITAL
12	IMPROVEMENTS PLAN REGARDING PLANNED PARK IMPROVEMENTS.
13	
14	WHEREAS, on August 13, 2003, the governing body approved Resolution No. 2003-65
15	adopting the development impact fees capital improvements plan for the city of Santa Fe; and
16	WHEREAS, Table 79 of the capital improvements plan included planned park
17	improvements, 2002-2010, specifying both Neighborhood and Regional parks to be improved;
18	and
19	WHEREAS, due to the identified need for additional development of neighborhood and
20	community parks throughout the city because of population growth.
21	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
22	CITY OF SANTA FE that Table 79, page 82 of the Impact Fees Capital Improvements Plan is
23	amended to include the following list and estimated cost of "planned park improvements, 2002-
24	2010":
25	 Pueblos del Sol Park, \$146,000 (Neighborhood Park)

1	 Maclovia Park, \$99,500 (Neighborhood Park)
2	Villa Serena Park, \$79,500 (Neighborhood Park
3	• Franklin Miles Park, \$6,000 (Regional Park)
4	• Frank Ortiz Park, \$6,000 (Japanese Encampment Memorial)
5	PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED this 13th day of June, 2007.
6	
7	Daid Coss
8	DAVID COSS, MAYOR
9	
10	ATTEST:
11	
12	yolanda y. n.g.
13	VOLANDA VIGIL, CITY CLERK
14	
15	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
16	
17	
18	FRANK(I). KATZ, CITY ATTORNEY
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	

Jp/cmo/2007 res/capital improvements plan